
WHDF Swiss Open Cliff Diving Championship

Elite Men

Rk. Name Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total

1 Frederic Weill SUI 60.20 57.75 80.50 198.45

2 Markus Frei SUI 57.50 66.25 64.60 188.35

3 Shaun Payne CAN 76.95 61.20 45.50 183.65

4 Zvezdan Grozdic YUG 44.95 66.00 61.50 172.45

5 Alex Andermatt SUI 47.25 61.25 52.20 160.70

6 Peter Roseney AUT 67.20 42.50 47.50 157.20

7 Oliver Otto SUI 48.30 45.00 55.00 148.30

8 Thomas Bachmann SUI 55.00 53.20 38.00 146.20

9 Peter Rüedi SUI 50.00 37.40 57.50 144.90

10 Joe Roettig SUI 44.10 53.30 42.55 139.95

11 Reto Hotz SUI 46.20 48.00 34.20 128.40

12 Thomas Rüger SUI 49.20 40.80 33.00 123.00

13 Jerry di Giacomo USA 26.40 33.25 35.10 94.75

14 Dominik Burren SUI 27.75 19.60 23.40 70.75

 1 DM Danilo Moritz  SUI

 2 UK Urs Kessler  SUI

 3 MG Markus Grütter  SUI

 4 IF Iwan Frehner  SUI

 5 JV Jasmin Vassalli   SUI

Judges

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 1995

Total pointsFinal classification
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Rank

 1 DM  2 UK  3 MG  4 IF  5 JV Points Round 1

1 Frederic Weill SUI armstand forward somersault pike 20 2.8 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 6.5 60.20 60.20 3

2 Peter Roseney AUT forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike 15 2.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 67.20 67.20 2

3 Thomas Bachmann SUI inward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 2.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 55.00 55.00 5

4 Thomas Rüger SUI forward 2 somersaults with 1/2 twist, free position 10 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 49.20 49.20 7

5 Peter Rüedi SUI reverse somersault tuck 20 2 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 50.00 50.00 6

6 Zvezdan Grozdic YUG armstand forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 44.95 44.95 11

7 Alex Andermatt SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 15 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.5 47.25 47.25 9

8 Shaun Payne CAN flying forward somersault tuck 20 2.7 9.5 9.5 10.0 9.5 9.5 76.95 76.95 1

9 Reto Hotz SUI back 1 1/2 somersaults 1/2 twist 10 2.1 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 46.20 46.20 10

10 Markus Frei SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.5 7.5 9.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 57.50 57.50 4

11 Joe Roettig SUI forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 2.1 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 44.10 44.10 12

12 Oliver Otto SUI forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike 10 2.3 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 48.30 48.30 8

13 Dominik Burren SUI forward dive pike 10 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 27.75 27.75 13

14 Jerry di Giacomo USA forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 10 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 26.40 26.40 14

Total 

points

Marks
m DD

WHDF Swiss Open Cliff Diving Championship

CountryNo. Name Dive

Round 1Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 1995
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Rank

 1 DM  2 UK  3 MG  4 IF  5 JV Points Round 2

1 Frederic Weill SUI forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with flying position 20 3.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 57.75 117.95 3

2 Peter Roseney AUT inward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 2.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 42.50 109.70 5

3 Thomas Bachmann SUI forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike  15 2.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 53.20 108.20 7

4 Thomas Rüger SUI forward 1 1/2 somersaults with 1 twist, free position 13 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 40.80 90.00 11

5 Peter Rüedi SUI forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 13 2.2 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 37.40 87.40 12

6 Zvezdan Grozdic YUG armstand reverse 1 1/2 somersaults tuck 20 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 66.00 110.95 4

7 Alex Andermatt SUI armstand reverse tuck 20 2.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 61.25 108.50 6

8 Shaun Payne CAN flying back somersault tuck 20 2.4 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 7.5 61.20 138.15 1

9 Reto Hotz SUI forward 1 1/2 somersaults tuck 15 2.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.5 48.00 94.20 9

10 Markus Frei SUI flying forward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist  20 2.5 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 66.25 123.75 2

11 Joe Roettig SUI forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike  13 2.6 8.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 53.30 97.40 8

12 Oliver Otto SUI feet first layout 20 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 45.00 93.30 10

13 Dominik Burren SUI inward dive pike 10 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 19.60 47.35 14

14 Jerry di Giacomo USA back somersault layout 10 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 33.25 59.65 13

Marks Total 

points

WHDF Swiss Open Cliff Diving Championship

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 1995 Round 2

No. Name Country Dive m DD
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Rank

 1 DM  2 UK  3 MG  4 IF  5 JV Points Round 3

1 Frederic Weill SUI armstand forward somersault tuck with somersault pike 20 3.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 80.50 198.45 1

2 Peter Roseney AUT forward dive layout 20 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 47.50 157.20 6

3 Thomas Bachmann SUI feet first pike 20 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 38.00 146.20 8

4 Thomas Rüger SUI forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 15 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 33.00 123.00 12

5 Peter Rüedi SUI back somersault tuck 20 2.3 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 57.50 144.90 9

6 Zvezdan Grozdic YUG inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 61.50 172.45 4

7 Alex Andermatt SUI forward dive pike 13 1.8 10.0 9.5 9.0 10.0 9.5 52.20 160.70 5

8 Shaun Payne CAN forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 45.50 183.65 3

9 Reto Hotz SUI feet first tuck 20 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 34.20 128.40 11

10 Markus Frei SUI flying forward 2 somersaults tuck 1/2 twist with back somersault tuck20 3.4 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 64.60 188.35 2

11 Joe Roettig SUI reverse somersault layout 15 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 42.55 139.95 10

12 Oliver Otto SUI armstand reverse tuck 20 2.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 55.00 148.30 7

13 Dominik Burren SUI feet first tuck 13 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 23.40 70.75 14

14 Jerry di Giacomo USA reverse somersault tuck 13 1.8 7.0 7.0 4.5 6.5 6.0 35.10 94.75 13

No. Name Dive

WHDF Swiss Open Cliff Diving Championship

Total 

points
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Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 1995 Round 3
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